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Concert Calendar 2025-26 
 
2025 
 
Sunday 12th October - Canterbury Festival Youth Orchestra rehearsal run by Langton Boys – School 
Hall 10-1pm 
 
Thursday 16th October - Freshly Squeezed KS3 Musicians (School Hall) 6pm 
 
Saturday 18th October – A Level Performance (St. Mary’s Chartham) 11-12noon 
 
Saturday 19th October - Canterbury Festival Youth Orchestra rehearsal run by Langton Boys – School 
Hall 10-3pm 
 
Thursday 30th October - Canterbury Festival Youth Orchestra rehearsal run by Langton Boys - Full day 
rehearsal and evening performance – The Great Hall, Kent College 
 
Friday 31st October - Canterbury Festival Contraband Live Music Day (Westgate Hall) ALL DAY 
 
Thursday 13th November – Elgar Concerto, Bruch’s Violin Concerto, and Prelude from La Traviata by 
Verdi, Noah and his Floating Zoo (Full Choir) – 7pm (St. Mary’s, Chartham) 
 
Friday 5th – Sunday 7th December - Chamber Choir Advent Tour to Isle of Wight 
 
Tuesday 9th December 7pm – Langton Brass and Primary Schools Festival (Colyer Fergusson Hall) 
 
Friday 12th December 7:30pm – Carol Service (Canterbury Cathedral) 
 
 

2026 
 
Saturday 10th January 6pm – Chamber Choir Candlelit Concert (St. Dunstan’s Church Canterbury) 
 
Monday 9 - Friday 13th February – After school rehearsals in the hall for school musical 
 
Sunday 22nd February 10-4pm – School Musical Day – Hall 
 
Tuesday 24th February – Dress rehearsal all day in hall for school musical 
 



Thursday 26th February – Performance to KS3 Period 1 and 2 of school musical – Hall 
 
Friday 27th and Saturday 28th February 2025 - School Musical (My Fair Lady) 7pm Friday, 2pm and 
7pm on Saturday 
 
Tuesday 10th March 5pm - A Level Mock Recitals (Tong Centre) 
 
Wednesday 1st April - All Day – House Music Competition (Thursday is last day of term as Friday is 
Good Friday) 
 
Tuesday 28th April (5pm rehearsal/warm up) 7pm - A Level Recitals (Venue TBC) 
 
Wednesday 6th May 14:30 – Commemoration Service (Canterbury Cathedral) 
 
June – Barham Big Band Day (9+ students) 
 
June – Musical performance at Cultural Diversity Day 
 
7th July - 6pm Langton Live - Hall 
 
Dates and times may be subject to change; any alterations will be given via the Friday email.  There 
will also be additional performances throughout the year, as and when opportunities arise. 
 


